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                        Western Equinox XC Festival 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 09/10/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4090 Zoe Tizard                JR Highland           20:24.8  6:35  
    2    2  4065 Vanessa Finchum           SO Highland           20:49.1  6:43  
    3    3  4196 Mikelle Schild            JR Mountain View      21:29.5  6:56  
    4    4  4073 Carman Jackson            SR Highland           21:45.7  7:01  
    5       4365 Kristen Keating           SR St Mary's          21:52.0  7:03  
    6    5  4086 Lily Sheehan              SO Highland           22:00.2  7:05  
    7    6  4083 Saleen Russell            SR Highland           22:08.1  7:08  
    8    7  4190 Yasmin Pooley             JR Mountain View      22:16.7  7:11  
    9    8  4051 Camila Aquilar-Perez      SR Highland           22:17.6  7:11  
   10    9  4068 Charlotte Greer           FR Highland           22:18.9  7:11  
   11       4074 Kinley Jackson            SO Highland           22:25.4  7:14  
   12   10  3945 Riley Davis               SR Casteel            22:26.0  7:14  
   13       4063 Sarah Fetsco              JR Highland           22:26.6  7:14  
   14   11  3997 Mia Brannon               SO Corona del Sol     22:27.6  7:14  
   15       4064 Savannah Fetsco           JR Highland           22:39.8  7:18  
   16       4069 Stella Hall               FR Highland           22:42.4  7:19  
   17   12  4171 Sydney Andersson          JR Mountain View      22:51.3  7:22  
   18   13  4205 Averi Williams            SO Mountain View      22:57.2  7:24  
   19   14  4315 Anna White                SO Pusch Ridge        23:07.0  7:27  
   20   15  4200 Tess Thomas               SR Mountain View      23:20.7  7:31  
   21       4077 Mackenzie Kelly           SR Highland           23:22.6  7:32  
   22       4076 Shelley Jarman            SR Highland           23:24.7  7:33  
   23       4364 Darlene Harrington        JR St Mary's          23:25.8  7:33  
   24       4057 Kylee Case                SR Highland           23:27.8  7:34  
   25   16  4184 Olivia Lamoreaux          JR Mountain View      23:48.6  7:40  
   26   17  4188 Rachel Pearson            SO Mountain View      23:48.8  7:40  
   27   18  4268 Erin Idleman              JR Perry              23:52.5  7:42  
   28   19  3864 Daniela Yañez            SO Alhambra           23:55.5  7:43  
   29   20  3946 Hannah Droeg              SO Casteel            23:59.9  7:44  
   30   21  4279 Alyise Trujillo           SR Perry              24:00.1  7:44  
   31   22  3862 Emely Villafana           SR Alhambra           24:02.9  7:45  
   32   23  3902 Sara Eltiste              SR Campo Verde        24:06.7  7:46  
   33       4081 Hannah Lopez              SR Highland           24:07.5  7:46  
   34   24  3955 Victoria Smith            FR Casteel            24:15.4  7:49  
   35       4363 Lily Fairbanks            JR St Mary's          24:16.2  7:49  
   36   25  3857 Alewiya Karish            JR Alhambra           24:17.8  7:50  
   37   26  3853 Maria Cebreros            SR Alhambra           24:23.0  7:51  
   38   27  4274 Katelyn Munoz             SO Perry              24:35.1  7:55  
   39   28  4014 Theresa Zurga             SO Corona del Sol     24:36.1  7:56  
   40       4071 Claire Hansen             SO Highland           24:36.3  7:56  
   41   29  4276 Heather Pilon             SO Perry              24:39.1  7:57  
   42   30  4311 Sara Njoroge              SO Pusch Ridge        24:52.7  8:01  
   43   31  4005 Lauren Luscombe           SO Corona del Sol     24:53.6  8:01  
   44       4075 Savanah Jamieson          SR Highland           24:58.8  8:03  
   45   32  4338 Ryndi Gentner             SO Shadow Ridge       25:00.2  8:03  
   46       4089 Chloe Squires             SR Highland           25:01.1  8:04  
   47       4062 Kendra Fair               SR Highland           25:12.7  8:07  
   48   33  3948 Lindsay Edwards           FR Casteel            25:18.7  8:09  
   49   34  4010 Hailey Roth               FR Corona del Sol     25:18.9  8:09  
   50   35  4280 Audra Welch               SR Perry              25:20.8  8:10  
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                        Western Equinox XC Festival 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 09/10/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       4058 Gabriella Costa           FR Highland           25:34.8  8:14  
   52   36  4012 Emily Scholz              SO Corona del Sol     25:38.1  8:16  
   53   37  4150 Annika Good               FR Higley             25:51.2  8:20  
   54       4179 Anna Guerrero             SR Mountain View      25:51.8  8:20  
   55       4091 Sydney Tuttle             SO Highland           25:53.7  8:21  
   56       4088 Kaleigh Spence            FR Highland           26:07.7  8:25  
   57   38  4316 Ilse Wischki              JR Pusch Ridge        26:12.5  8:27  
   58   39  4342 Analiese Rodriguez        SO Shadow Ridge       26:18.9  8:29  
   59   40  4266 Joyce Gunaraj             JR Perry              26:28.5  8:32  
   60   41  4265 Sydney Greenlee           SR Perry              26:28.8  8:32  
   61       4080 Kate Lesueur              FR Highland           26:29.8  8:32  
   62   42  4011 Avry Scholl               SO Corona del Sol     26:37.0  8:35  
   63   43  4147 Katie Ellis               SO Higley             26:38.2  8:35  
   64       4050 Mara Aguilar-Perez        SO Highland           26:54.1  8:40  
   65   44  4339 Alyssa Greve              SR Shadow Ridge       26:59.4  8:42  
   66   45  3905 Alexis Redmond            FR Campo Verde        27:07.8  8:44  
   67       4181 Carolyn Johnson           SO Mountain View      27:10.0  8:45  
   68       4070 Hailey Halterman          FR Highland           27:10.2  8:45  
   69       4067 Savanannah Frost          SR Highland           27:10.8  8:45  
   70       4078 Ashlyn Latella            SO Highland           27:12.7  8:46  
   71   46  4348 Tatiana Wolcott           SO Shadow Ridge       27:16.3  8:47  
   72   47  4340 Genavee Hodgkins          SR Shadow Ridge       27:19.9  8:48  
   73       4066 Addison Frost             FR Highland           27:24.9  8:50  
   74   48  3907 Quincy Saunders           FR Campo Verde        27:28.1  8:51  
   75       3978 Tatum McDonald            SR Chandler Prep      27:38.5  8:54  
   76       4177 Shelby Ford               SR Mountain View      27:48.5  8:58  
   77   49  4335 Classen Ava               FR Shadow Ridge       27:51.8  8:59  
   78   50  4148 Savannah Ellis            SR Higley             27:53.9  8:59  
   79   51  4146 Christine Commerford      FR Higley             27:55.3  9:00  
   80       4087 Sadie Smith               FR Highland           28:03.8  9:02  
   81       4189 Clara Penrod              FR Mountain View      28:08.0  9:04  
   82       4272 Anika Mortensen           FR Perry              28:11.1  9:05  
   83       4264 Casey Greenlee            JR Perry              28:21.6  9:08  
   84   52  3912 Morgan Yuva               JR Campo Verde        28:22.7  9:09  
   85       4273 Mariona Munill-Lopez      SO Perry              28:25.6  9:09  
   86   53  4002 Hannah Garcia             FR Corona del Sol     28:29.4  9:11  
   87       4195 Natalie Roberts           FR Mountain View      28:29.9  9:11  
   88   54  3858 America Mendoza           FR Alhambra           28:30.1  9:11  
   89   55  4345 Riley Smith               FR Shadow Ridge       28:39.5  9:14  
   90       4191 Brooklyn Prince           SR Mountain View      28:44.5  9:16  
   91       4186 Lucy Melzer               SO Mountain View      28:46.9  9:16  
   92       4072 Sierra Horrocks           FR Highland           28:51.3  9:18  
   93   56  3856 Fibi Hernandez            SR Alhambra           28:52.7  9:18  
   94   57  4149 Chloe Garrett             FR Higley             28:52.8  9:18  
   95   58  3908 Alyssa Smith              JR Campo Verde        28:56.0  9:19  
   96       4197 Tana Shamo                JR Mountain View      29:05.6  9:22  
   97       4267 Isabelle Hartley          SO Perry              29:07.8  9:23  
   98       4174 Krystal Degroff           SO Mountain View      29:09.6  9:24  
   99       3999 Audrey Craig              SO Corona del Sol     29:10.2  9:24  
  100       4172 Brynn Chipman             JR Mountain View      29:20.0  9:27  
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Event 1  Girls 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101   59  4304 Kaleigh Coyle             JR Pusch Ridge        29:28.4  9:30  
  102   60  4153 Annie Skousen             SO Higley             29:49.3  9:36  
  103   61  4312 Ella Pierpont             JR Pusch Ridge        29:49.8  9:37  
  104       4192 Courtney Prince           FR Mountain View      30:01.9  9:40  
  105       3975 Lois Brodnik              SR Chandler Prep      30:06.6  9:42  
  106   62  3944 Tyli Clark                FR Casteel            30:24.0  9:48  
  107   63  3947 Esther Earl               SR Casteel            30:24.1  9:48  
  108   64  4303 Elizabeth Coppola         SO Pusch Ridge        30:32.9  9:50  
  109       4269 Olivia Jennings           FR Perry              30:34.5  9:51  
  110   65  4310 Meadow Jordan             SO Pusch Ridge        31:06.7 10:01  
  111       4302 Macy Blackwell            JR Pusch Ridge        31:12.4 10:03  
  112       4198 Paulina Smith             FR Mountain View      31:18.0 10:05  
  113       4187 Olivia Moore              FR Mountain View      31:47.0 10:14  
  114   66  3859 Elizabel Navarro          JR Alhambra           32:09.9 10:22  
  115       4092 Chloe Wright              FR Highland           32:11.4 10:22  
  116       4008 Sofia Morales             FR Corona del Sol     32:14.9 10:23  
  117   67  3900 Natalee Bocchino          SO Campo Verde        32:23.0 10:26  
  118       3976 Sydney Bruns              SR Chandler Prep      32:55.4 10:36  
  119       4183 Emmy Kaiser               SO Mountain View      34:45.8 11:12  
  120       4380 Ahelia Rochin             FR Williams Field     35:02.3 11:17  
  121       3891 Liliya Millett            SR Ben Franklin       35:46.9 11:31  
  122       4379 Madison Ringgold          FR Williams Field     36:31.3 11:46  
  123       3863 Evely Villafana           SO Alhambra           37:04.7 11:57  
  124       4194 Gionni Ray                SO Mountain View      37:31.8 12:05  
  125       4180 Eliza Hernandez           SO Mountain View      41:07.1 13:15  
  126       3892 Morgan Oliver             JR Ben Franklin       41:07.2 13:15  
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                        Western Equinox XC Festival 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 09/10/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                       Girls 5K Run Open Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    18  Highland                    (  21:25.6  1:47:07.9   1:43.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4090 Zoe Tizard             JR   20:24.8 
  2      2   4065 Vanessa Finchum        SO   20:49.1 
  3      4   4073 Carman Jackson         SR   21:45.7 
  4      5   4086 Lily Sheehan           SO   22:00.2 
  5      6   4083 Saleen Russell         SR   22:08.1 
  6   (  8)  4051 Camila Aquilar-Perez   SR   22:17.6 
  7   (  9)  4068 Charlotte Greer        FR   22:18.9 
 
  2.    50  Mountain View Mesa          (  22:35.1  1:52:55.4   1:51.2) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4196 Mikelle Schild         JR   21:29.5 
  2      7   4190 Yasmin Pooley          JR   22:16.7 
  3     12   4171 Sydney Andersson       JR   22:51.3 
  4     13   4205 Averi Williams         SO   22:57.2 
  5     15   4200 Tess Thomas            SR   23:20.7 
  6   ( 16)  4184 Olivia Lamoreaux       JR   23:48.6 
  7   ( 17)  4188 Rachel Pearson         SO   23:48.8 
 
  3.   130  Perry                       (  24:29.6  2:02:27.6   1:28.3) 
========================================== 
  1     18   4268 Erin Idleman           JR   23:52.5 
  2     21   4279 Alyise Trujillo        SR   24:00.1 
  3     27   4274 Katelyn Munoz          SO   24:35.1 
  4     29   4276 Heather Pilon          SO   24:39.1 
  5     35   4280 Audra Welch            SR   25:20.8 
  6   ( 40)  4266 Joyce Gunaraj          JR   26:28.5 
  7   ( 41)  4265 Sydney Greenlee        SR   26:28.8 
 
  4.   140  Corona del Sol              (  24:34.9  2:02:54.3   3:10.5) 
========================================== 
  1     11   3997 Mia Brannon            SO   22:27.6 
  2     28   4014 Theresa Zurga          SO   24:36.1 
  3     31   4005 Lauren Luscombe        SO   24:53.6 
  4     34   4010 Hailey Roth            FR   25:18.9 
  5     36   4012 Emily Scholz           SO   25:38.1 
  6   ( 42)  4011 Avry Scholl            SO   26:37.0 
  7   ( 53)  4002 Hannah Garcia          FR   28:29.4 
 
  5.   146  Alhambra                    (  25:01.9  2:05:09.3   4:34.6) 
========================================== 
  1     19   3864 Daniela Yañez         SO   23:55.5 
  2     22   3862 Emely Villafana        SR   24:02.9 
  3     25   3857 Alewiya Karish         JR   24:17.8 
  4     26   3853 Maria Cebreros         SR   24:23.0 
  5     54   3858 America Mendoza        FR   28:30.1 
  6   ( 56)  3856 Fibi Hernandez         SR   28:52.7 
  7   ( 66)  3859 Elizabel Navarro       JR   32:09.9 
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                        Western Equinox XC Festival 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 09/10/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                       Girls 5K Run Open Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   149  Casteel                     (  25:16.8  2:06:24.0   7:58.0) 
========================================== 
  1     10   3945 Riley Davis            SR   22:26.0 
  2     20   3946 Hannah Droeg           SO   23:59.9 
  3     24   3955 Victoria Smith         FR   24:15.4 
  4     33   3948 Lindsay Edwards        FR   25:18.7 
  5     62   3944 Tyli Clark             FR   30:24.0 
  6   ( 63)  3947 Esther Earl            SR   30:24.1 
 
  7.   202  Pusch Ridge Christian       (  26:42.1  2:13:30.4   6:42.8) 
========================================== 
  1     14   4315 Anna White             SO   23:07.0 
  2     30   4311 Sara Njoroge           SO   24:52.7 
  3     38   4316 Ilse Wischki           JR   26:12.5 
  4     59   4304 Kaleigh Coyle          JR   29:28.4 
  5     61   4312 Ella Pierpont          JR   29:49.8 
  6   ( 64)  4303 Elizabeth Coppola      SO   30:32.9 
  7   ( 65)  4310 Meadow Jordan          SO   31:06.7 
 
  8.   208  Shadow Ridge                (  26:35.0  2:12:54.7   2:19.7) 
========================================== 
  1     32   4338 Ryndi Gentner          SO   25:00.2 
  2     39   4342 Analiese Rodriguez     SO   26:18.9 
  3     44   4339 Alyssa Greve           SR   26:59.4 
  4     46   4348 Tatiana Wolcott        SO   27:16.3 
  5     47   4340 Genavee Hodgkins       SR   27:19.9 
  6   ( 49)  4335 Classen Ava            FR   27:51.8 
  7   ( 55)  4345 Riley Smith            FR   28:39.5 
 
  9.   226  Campo Verde                 (  27:12.3  2:16:01.3   4:49.3) 
========================================== 
  1     23   3902 Sara Eltiste           SR   24:06.7 
  2     45   3905 Alexis Redmond         FR   27:07.8 
  3     48   3907 Quincy Saunders        FR   27:28.1 
  4     52   3912 Morgan Yuva            JR   28:22.7 
  5     58   3908 Alyssa Smith           JR   28:56.0 
  6   ( 67)  3900 Natalee Bocchino       SO   32:23.0 
 
 10.   238  Higley                      (  27:26.3  2:17:11.4   3:01.6) 
========================================== 
  1     37   4150 Annika Good            FR   25:51.2 
  2     43   4147 Katie Ellis            SO   26:38.2 
  3     50   4148 Savannah Ellis         SR   27:53.9 
  4     51   4146 Christine Commerford   FR   27:55.3 
  5     57   4149 Chloe Garrett          FR   28:52.8 
  6   ( 60)  4153 Annie Skousen          SO   29:49.3 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
St Mary's Catholic          
          4365 Kristen Keating SR,  4364 Darlene Harrington JR,  4363 Lily Fairbanks JR 
 
Chandler Preparatory        
          3978 Tatum McDonald SR,  3975 Lois Brodnik SR,  3976 Sydney Bruns SR 
 
Williams Field              
          4380 Ahelia Rochin FR,  4379 Madison Ringgold FR 
 
Benjamin Franklin           
          3891 Liliya Millett SR,  3892 Morgan Oliver JR 
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                        Western Equinox XC Festival 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 09/10/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4117 Ethan Kingsford           JR Highland           17:10.8  5:32  
    2    2  4217 Evan France               SR Mountain View      17:17.4  5:34  
    3    3  4208 Mark Anderson             SR Mountain View      17:22.1  5:36  
    4    4  4098 Jack Breinholt            JR Highland           17:29.4  5:38  
    5    5  4103 McKay Crockett            JR Highland           17:31.7  5:39  
    6    6  4355 Brayden Levander          SO Shadow Ridge       17:36.1  5:40  
    7    7  4125 Miles McLeskey            SR Highland           17:50.0  5:45  
    8    8  4119 Brenden Lines             JR Highland           18:03.4  5:49  
    9    9  4352 Kaleb Goltiao             JR Shadow Ridge       18:08.6  5:51  
   10   10  4114 Davin Jorgenson           SR Highland           18:08.6  5:51  
   11   11  4133 Parker Rydell             SO Highland           18:10.9  5:52  
   12       4106 Caden Engel               SR Highland           18:14.6  5:53  
   13   12  4234 Rustin Palmer             FR Mountain View      18:15.4  5:53  
   14   13  4354 Parker Klippel            JR Shadow Ridge       18:20.2  5:55  
   15   14  3865 Mlondani Alonda           JR Alhambra           18:23.2  5:56  
   16   15  4356 Ryland Levander           FR Shadow Ridge       18:27.5  5:57  
   17   16  4246 Peter Winward             JR Mountain View      18:29.3  5:58  
   18       4170 Ethan Olsen               JR Leading Edge       18:36.4  6:00  
   19       4123 Aiden Maes                SR Highland           18:40.4  6:01  
   20       4136 Evan Sewell               SR Highland           18:42.0  6:02  
   21   17  4353 Landon Holm               JR Shadow Ridge       18:44.3  6:02  
   22   18  3939 Holden Remfrey            JR Campo Verde        18:50.3  6:04  
   23   19  4361 Matthew Retzlaff          SO Shadow Ridge       18:53.2  6:05  
   24       4120 Logan Lorrigan            SO Highland           18:55.2  6:06  
   25   20  4358 Jacob Levin               FR Shadow Ridge       18:57.8  6:07  
   26       4108 Kaden Gilliland           SR Highland           18:58.6  6:07  
   27   21  4020 Andrew Davies-Boerner     JR Corona del Sol     19:00.3  6:08  
   28   22  4245 Jaxon Wilson              FR Mountain View      19:04.1  6:09  
   29       4121 Christian Lueck           SO Highland           19:08.3  6:10  
   30   23  4240 Benjamin Thomas           JR Mountain View      19:20.1  6:14  
   31   24  3867 Angel Galvan              SR Alhambra           19:21.9  6:14  
   32   25  4325 Andrew Lustenberger       SO Pusch Ridge        19:22.2  6:15  
   33       4134 Lane Sarager              SO Highland           19:24.9  6:15  
   34   26  4237 Aaron Sanchez             SO Mountain View      19:25.3  6:16  
   35       4104 Matthew Duke              JR Highland           19:32.4  6:18  
   36       4235 Carter Powell             SR Mountain View      19:34.8  6:19  
   37       4207 Jack Anderson             SO Mountain View      19:35.2  6:19  
   38   27  3924 Carson Howland            SR Campo Verde        19:41.7  6:21  
   39       4219 Noah Gardiner             SO Mountain View      19:41.9  6:21  
   40   28  3985 Dustin Garcia             JR Chandler Prep      19:47.1  6:23  
   41       4096 Nathan Bayola             FR Highland           19:50.1  6:24  
   42       4099 Edward Burgoyne           JR Highland           19:50.2  6:24  
   43   29  4017 Stephen Brown             SO Corona del Sol     19:54.9  6:25  
   44       4132 Sam Robbins               SO Highland           19:56.3  6:26  
   45   30  4289 Brady Hutchings           JR Perry              19:57.1  6:26  
   46       4107 Brigham Garrett           FR Highland           19:58.5  6:26  
   47   31  3972 Talen Tyler               JR Casteel            19:59.0  6:26  
   48   32  4286 Joshua Faba               SO Perry              19:59.1  6:26  
   49   33  4040 Jaideen Rubi              SO Corona del Sol     20:02.3  6:27  
   50   34  3888 Ivan Urias                FR Alhambra           20:02.5  6:28  
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Event 2  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       4101 Noah Contreras            FR Highland           20:05.2  6:28  
   52   35  3959 Carter Calamia            SO Casteel            20:06.6  6:29  
   53   36  3878 Fidel Machozi             SR Alhambra           20:07.3  6:29  
   54       4128 Simon Park                FR Highland           20:07.5  6:29  
   55       4139 Matt Sokol                SR Highland           20:08.1  6:29  
   56       4227 Ryder Kocherhans          SO Mountain View      20:17.6  6:32  
   57   37  4049 Henry Yazzie              FR Corona del Sol     20:18.1  6:33  
   58   38  3958 Luke Brown                SR Casteel            20:20.8  6:33  
   59       4221 Sean Hatch                SR Mountain View      20:21.6  6:34  
   60       4236 Ruben Reyna-Sanchez       FR Mountain View      20:22.2  6:34  
   61   39  4024 Aran Garza                JR Corona del Sol     20:23.3  6:34  
   62       4368 Kyle Shields              FR St Mary's          20:23.5  6:34  
   63   40  4016 Ben Brower                JR Corona del Sol     20:29.6  6:36  
   64   41  3969 Liam Dunn                 JR Casteel            20:31.8  6:37  
   65   42  4298 John St Geme              JR Perry              20:39.8  6:40  
   66   43  4282 Allden Buyack             FR Perry              20:40.5  6:40  
   67   44  4028 Bennett Gunning           SR Corona del Sol     20:40.5  6:40  
   68   45  4326 Collin Tompkins           SO Pusch Ridge        20:45.0  6:41  
   69   46  3928 Dylan McCormick           FR Campo Verde        20:45.3  6:41  
   70       4214 Dylan Davids              SR Mountain View      20:49.2  6:43  
   71       4102 Carson Cosseboom          FR Highland           20:49.5  6:43  
   72       4112 Kody Hunter               FR Highland           20:52.5  6:44  
   73   47  3874 Fikiri Kisubi             SO Alhambra           20:56.3  6:45  
   74       4036 Brody Rice                FR Corona del Sol     20:56.6  6:45  
   75   48  3935 Alexzander Porter         SO Campo Verde        20:58.4  6:46  
   76   49  3971 Jack Taylor               SR Casteel            20:58.5  6:46  
   77       4244 Colton Willyered          SO Mountain View      21:01.5  6:47  
   78       4138 Brandon Snow              JR Highland           21:02.8  6:47  
   79       4239 Tanner Swenson            SO Mountain View      21:03.5  6:47  
   80   50  3982 Edward Campbell           SO Chandler Prep      21:08.8  6:49  
   81       4109 Daniel Green              SO Highland           21:09.3  6:49  
   82       4243 Herbert Williams          FR Mountain View      21:09.8  6:49  
   83   51  3936 Chase Pratchard           SO Campo Verde        21:11.0  6:50  
   84   52  3989 Clark Jordan              SR Chandler Prep      21:13.4  6:50  
   85   53  4285 Mason Cox                 SR Perry              21:17.2  6:52  
   86   54  3886 Maurice Sungura           JR Alhambra           21:18.2  6:52  
   87   55  4387 Jared Lakin               FR Williams Field     21:20.3  6:53  
   88       4238 Haydn Snow                SO Mountain View      21:20.9  6:53  
   89       4210 Spencer Arnett            SO Mountain View      21:21.5  6:53  
   90       4115 Caden Kennedy             SR Highland           21:23.1  6:53  
   91   56  3984 Kyle Duffek               JR Chandler Prep      21:25.8  6:54  
   92   57  3873 Bilombele Kisubi          SO Alhambra           21:27.1  6:55  
   93   58  4294 Brady Molovinsky          SO Perry              21:27.9  6:55  
   94   59  3973 Gabriel Vanarsdale        SO Casteel            21:27.9  6:55  
   95   60  3918 Xavier Fellin             SR Campo Verde        21:30.0  6:56  
   96       4220 Rivers Hall               SR Mountain View      21:30.2  6:56  
   97   61  3932 Archan Panda              SR Campo Verde        21:31.7  6:56  
   98       4233 Lincoln Nielson           JR Mountain View      21:31.8  6:56  
   99       4135 Andrew Schield            SO Highland           21:33.8  6:57  
  100   62  3961 McKade Clark              SO Casteel            21:34.2  6:57  
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Event 2  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101   63  4301 Cameron Welch             JR Perry              21:34.9  6:57  
  102       3915 Matthew Cagney            SO Campo Verde        21:39.9  6:59  
  103       3931 Jericho Nepucpan          SO Campo Verde        21:41.2  6:59  
  104       3967 Tanner Johnson            SR Casteel            21:46.0  7:01  
  105       3887 Mario Trujillo            JR Alhambra           21:48.1  7:02  
  106       4116 Riley Kennedy             FR Highland           21:49.4  7:02  
  107       4206 Tyler Adams               JR Mountain View      21:49.8  7:02  
  108       4047 Aidan Weber               SO Corona del Sol     21:51.8  7:03  
  109   64  3988 Jp Iker                   JR Chandler Prep      21:59.7  7:05  
  110       4259 Amar Patel                FR North Phoenix      22:00.3  7:05  
  111       3938 Nicholas Raidart          JR Campo Verde        22:01.5  7:06  
  112       3963 Anthony Colbourne         SO Casteel            22:06.5  7:07  
  113       4254 Jordael Hernandez         FR North Phoenix      22:09.2  7:08  
  114       3917 Jorge Escalante-Lopez     SO Campo Verde        22:21.1  7:12  
  115       4100 Callen Campbell           FR Highland           22:23.0  7:13  
  116       4033 James McGuire             FR Corona del Sol     22:24.3  7:13  
  117       4228 Eli Laclaire              SR Mountain View      22:27.5  7:14  
  118       4247 Andrew Wood               SR Mountain View      22:29.3  7:15  
  119       4216 Landen Erickson           SO Mountain View      22:31.7  7:16  
  120   65  4156 Coleman Cromer            FR Higley             22:31.8  7:16  
  121       4094 Benjamin Allen            FR Highland           22:35.3  7:17  
  122       4295 Benjamin Needham          SO Perry              22:37.6  7:17  
  123       4043 Logan Sywak               JR Corona del Sol     22:38.1  7:18  
  124       4129 Caden Ramey               FR Highland           22:39.7  7:18  
  125   66  4321 Tyler Ingram              JR Pusch Ridge        22:39.8  7:18  
  126       4290 Andrew Langford           FR Perry              22:42.4  7:19  
  127       4042 Aidan Strong              FR Corona del Sol     22:51.7  7:22  
  128       3913 Quincy Bailey             FR Campo Verde        22:55.1  7:23  
  129       3927 Tristan Klain             SO Campo Verde        23:04.2  7:26  
  130       4223 Luke Henrie               FR Mountain View      23:05.4  7:26  
  131       4105 Sam Eggelston             JR Highland           23:07.4  7:27  
  132       4026 Guillermo Gonzales        SO Corona del Sol     23:13.0  7:29  
  133       3880 Cristopher Mendoza        JR Alhambra           23:15.7  7:30  
  134       4292 Francisco Mardis          FR Perry              23:17.2  7:30  
  135       4230 Gus Mason                 FR Mountain View      23:17.8  7:30  
  136       4232 Andrew Merrill            SO Mountain View      23:27.6  7:34  
  137       3923 Peyton Hirchert           SO Campo Verde        23:30.5  7:34  
  138       4144 Thomas Wudel              FR Highland           23:50.5  7:41  
  139   67  3991 Oscar Olmedo              JR Chandler Prep      23:56.3  7:43  
  140       3926 Kayden Klain              FR Campo Verde        23:57.6  7:43  
  141       4253 Eric Gardner              FR North Phoenix      23:57.9  7:43  
  142   68  4388 John Kai Martin           FR Williams Field     23:58.0  7:43  
  143       4140 Keeran Van Gelder         FR Highland           23:59.0  7:44  
  144       4030 Malo Lafaou               SO Corona del Sol     23:59.7  7:44  
  145   69  3980 Jake Bruns                JR Chandler Prep      24:00.2  7:44  
  146       4291 Bryson Langford           FR Perry              24:18.8  7:50  
  147   70  4392 Caleb Schultz             FR Williams Field     24:23.8  7:52  
  148   71  4385 Charles Entley            JR Williams Field     24:28.2  7:53  
  149       4035 Miles Prince              SR Corona del Sol     24:35.2  7:55  
  150   72  4160 Joshua James              SR Higley             24:52.7  8:01  
 
 
 
 



Page 10 
                        Western Equinox XC Festival 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 09/10/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  151       4019 Hunter Burnside           FR Corona del Sol     24:57.9  8:03  
  152       4169 Elias Espinoza            JR Leading Edge       25:01.8  8:04  
  153       4097 Ben Bonaroti              FR Highland           25:09.4  8:06  
  154       4122 Max Lund                  FR Highland           25:09.7  8:06  
  155   73  4165 Jacob Morgan              FR Higley             25:11.5  8:07  
  156       4041 Adam Soussi               JR Corona del Sol     25:14.9  8:08  
  157   74  4162 Carson McConaghie         FR Higley             25:23.8  8:11  
  158   75  4163 Ryan Logue                FR Higley             25:35.1  8:15  
  159       3968 Kevin Mase                FR Casteel            25:40.3  8:16  
  160       4367 Christian Del Valle       SO St Mary's          25:43.4  8:17  
  161       3981 Anthony Caballero         JR Chandler Prep      26:03.3  8:24  
  162       3940 Craig Ricks               SO Campo Verde        26:04.0  8:24  
  163   76  4305 Josh Lyon                 JR Pusch Ridge        26:21.7  8:30  
  164   77  4393 Tate Tadytin              SO Williams Field     26:22.2  8:30  
  165       3889 Victor Yanez              FR Alhambra           26:26.0  8:31  
  166       3990 Shamikh Muhsin            SR Chandler Prep      26:46.9  8:38  
  167       4222 Jensen Haws               FR Mountain View      27:10.0  8:45  
  168   78  4324 Dustin Rogers             JR Pusch Ridge        27:21.6  8:49  
  169       4212 Ryan Criddle              FR Mountain View      27:25.5  8:50  
  170       3872 Pau Khual                 SR Alhambra           27:27.0  8:51  
  171       4037 Jay Rodina                SO Corona del Sol     27:35.2  8:53  
  172       4299 Phillippe Stahoviak       JR Perry              27:46.7  8:57  
  173       4242 Cameron Welch             FR Mountain View      27:59.5  9:01  
  174       3937 Andres Quiroga Velarde    SO Campo Verde        27:59.6  9:01  
  175   79  4167 Jademin Pyun              FR Higley             28:35.1  9:13  
  176       3870 Kain Hernandez            JR Alhambra           28:37.4  9:13  
  177       3877 Isaac Lopez               FR Alhambra           28:37.7  9:13  
  178   80  4159 Chase Goodwyn             FR Higley             28:42.2  9:15  
  179       3875 Sam Le                    JR Alhambra           28:47.3  9:16  
  180       3916 Liam Colgan               SO Campo Verde        28:47.5  9:17  
  181       3883 Moslem Novrouzi           JR Alhambra           29:06.8  9:23  
  182       3970 Jason Taing               FR Casteel            30:05.6  9:42  
  183       4229 Brody Liebman             FR Mountain View      31:14.2 10:04  
  184       3899 Andrei Yanez              FR Ben Franklin       31:27.7 10:08  
  185       3930 Dylan Miller              FR Campo Verde        32:27.1 10:27  
  186       4231 Max McDowell              FR Mountain View      33:37.0 10:50  
  187       3885 Jack Sester               FR Alhambra           38:22.9 12:22  
  188       4118 Christian (Dane) Knudse   FR Highland           41:07.9 13:15  
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                        Western Equinox XC Festival 
                          Hosted by Epic Tourneys 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 09/10/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                       Boys 5K Run Open Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    25  Highland                    (  17:37.1  1:28:05.3   0:52.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4117 Ethan Kingsford        JR   17:10.8 
  2      4   4098 Jack Breinholt         JR   17:29.4 
  3      5   4103 McKay Crockett         JR   17:31.7 
  4      7   4125 Miles McLeskey         SR   17:50.0 
  5      8   4119 Brenden Lines          JR   18:03.4 
  6   ( 10)  4114 Davin Jorgenson        SR   18:08.6 
  7   ( 11)  4133 Parker Rydell          SO   18:10.9 
 
  2.    55  Mountain View Mesa          (  18:05.7  1:30:28.3   1:46.7) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4217 Evan France            SR   17:17.4 
  2      3   4208 Mark Anderson          SR   17:22.1 
  3     12   4234 Rustin Palmer          FR   18:15.4 
  4     16   4246 Peter Winward          JR   18:29.3 
  5     22   4245 Jaxon Wilson           FR   19:04.1 
  6   ( 23)  4240 Benjamin Thomas        JR   19:20.1 
  7   ( 26)  4237 Aaron Sanchez          SO   19:25.3 
 
  3.    60  Shadow Ridge                (  18:15.4  1:31:16.7   1:08.2) 
========================================== 
  1      6   4355 Brayden Levander       SO   17:36.1 
  2      9   4352 Kaleb Goltiao          JR   18:08.6 
  3     13   4354 Parker Klippel         JR   18:20.2 
  4     15   4356 Ryland Levander        FR   18:27.5 
  5     17   4353 Landon Holm            JR   18:44.3 
  6   ( 19)  4361 Matthew Retzlaff       SO   18:53.2 
  7   ( 20)  4358 Jacob Levin            FR   18:57.8 
 
  4.   155  Alhambra                    (  19:46.3  1:38:51.2   2:33.1) 
========================================== 
  1     14   3865 Mlondani Alonda        JR   18:23.2 
  2     24   3867 Angel Galvan           SR   19:21.9 
  3     34   3888 Ivan Urias             FR   20:02.5 
  4     36   3878 Fidel Machozi          SR   20:07.3 
  5     47   3874 Fikiri Kisubi          SO   20:56.3 
  6   ( 54)  3886 Maurice Sungura        JR   21:18.2 
  7   ( 57)  3873 Bilombele Kisubi       SO   21:27.1 
 
  5.   159  Corona del Sol              (  19:55.8  1:39:38.9   1:23.0) 
========================================== 
  1     21   4020 Andrew Davies-Boerner  JR   19:00.3 
  2     29   4017 Stephen Brown          SO   19:54.9 
  3     33   4040 Jaideen Rubi           SO   20:02.3 
  4     37   4049 Henry Yazzie           FR   20:18.1 
  5     39   4024 Aran Garza             JR   20:23.3 
  6   ( 40)  4016 Ben Brower             JR   20:29.6 
  7   ( 44)  4028 Bennett Gunning        SR   20:40.5 
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                       Boys 5K Run Open Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   190  Campo Verde                 (  20:17.4  1:41:26.7   2:20.7) 
========================================== 
  1     18   3939 Holden Remfrey         JR   18:50.3 
  2     27   3924 Carson Howland         SR   19:41.7 
  3     46   3928 Dylan McCormick        FR   20:45.3 
  4     48   3935 Alexzander Porter      SO   20:58.4 
  5     51   3936 Chase Pratchard        SO   21:11.0 
  6   ( 60)  3918 Xavier Fellin          SR   21:30.0 
  7   ( 61)  3932 Archan Panda           SR   21:31.7 
 
  7.   194  Casteel                     (  20:23.4  1:41:56.7   0:59.5) 
========================================== 
  1     31   3972 Talen Tyler            JR   19:59.0 
  2     35   3959 Carter Calamia         SO   20:06.6 
  3     38   3958 Luke Brown             SR   20:20.8 
  4     41   3969 Liam Dunn              JR   20:31.8 
  5     49   3971 Jack Taylor            SR   20:58.5 
  6   ( 59)  3973 Gabriel Vanarsdale     SO   21:27.9 
  7   ( 62)  3961 McKade Clark           SO   21:34.2 
 
  8.   200  Perry                       (  20:30.8  1:42:33.7   1:20.1) 
========================================== 
  1     30   4289 Brady Hutchings        JR   19:57.1 
  2     32   4286 Joshua Faba            SO   19:59.1 
  3     42   4298 John St Geme           JR   20:39.8 
  4     43   4282 Allden Buyack          FR   20:40.5 
  5     53   4285 Mason Cox              SR   21:17.2 
  6   ( 58)  4294 Brady Molovinsky       SO   21:27.9 
  7   ( 63)  4301 Cameron Welch          JR   21:34.9 
 
  9.   250  Chandler Preparatory        (  21:07.0  1:45:34.8   2:12.6) 
========================================== 
  1     28   3985 Dustin Garcia          JR   19:47.1 
  2     50   3982 Edward Campbell        SO   21:08.8 
  3     52   3989 Clark Jordan           SR   21:13.4 
  4     56   3984 Kyle Duffek            JR   21:25.8 
  5     64   3988 Jp Iker                JR   21:59.7 
  6   ( 67)  3991 Oscar Olmedo           JR   23:56.3 
  7   ( 69)  3980 Jake Bruns             JR   24:00.2 
 
 10.   290  Pusch Ridge Christian       (  23:18.1  1:56:30.3   7:59.4) 
========================================== 
  1     25   4325 Andrew Lustenberger    SO   19:22.2 
  2     45   4326 Collin Tompkins        SO   20:45.0 
  3     66   4321 Tyler Ingram           JR   22:39.8 
  4     76   4305 Josh Lyon              JR   26:21.7 
  5     78   4324 Dustin Rogers          JR   27:21.6 
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                       Boys 5K Run Open Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   341  Williams Field              (  24:06.5  2:00:32.5   5:01.9) 
========================================== 
  1     55   4387 Jared Lakin            FR   21:20.3 
  2     68   4388 John Kai Martin        FR   23:58.0 
  3     70   4392 Caleb Schultz          FR   24:23.8 
  4     71   4385 Charles Entley         JR   24:28.2 
  5     77   4393 Tate Tadytin           SO   26:22.2 
 
 12.   359  Higley                      (  24:43.0  2:03:34.9   3:03.3) 
========================================== 
  1     65   4156 Coleman Cromer         FR   22:31.8 
  2     72   4160 Joshua James           SR   24:52.7 
  3     73   4165 Jacob Morgan           FR   25:11.5 
  4     74   4162 Carson McConaghie      FR   25:23.8 
  5     75   4163 Ryan Logue             FR   25:35.1 
  6   ( 79)  4167 Jademin Pyun           FR   28:35.1 
  7   ( 80)  4159 Chase Goodwyn          FR   28:42.2 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Leading Edge Academy - GEC  
          4170 Ethan Olsen JR,  4169 Elias Espinoza JR 
 
St Mary's Catholic          
          4368 Kyle Shields FR,  4367 Christian Del Valle SO 
 
North Phoenix Prep          
          4259 Amar Patel FR,  4254 Jordael Hernandez FR,  4253 Eric Gardner FR 
 
Benjamin Franklin           
          3899 Andrei Yanez FR 
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Event 3  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4053 Emma Baugh                JR Highland           19:01.2  6:08  
    2    2  4056 Kayla Case                JR Highland           19:02.8  6:08  
    3    3  3903 Clara Jones               SO Campo Verde        19:08.6  6:10  
    4    4  3950 Jadyn Herron-Jonap        SR Casteel            19:11.0  6:11  
    5    5  4275 Alexis Pagel              JR Perry              19:24.0  6:15  
    6    6  4084 Lindsay Schlink           JR Highland           19:26.1  6:16  
    7    7  3956 Kyah Zurek                SO Casteel            19:39.9  6:20  
    8    8  4270 Sara Jones                SO Perry              20:05.7  6:29  
    9    9  4278 Sydney Stevens            SR Perry              20:09.4  6:30  
   10   10  4052 Cloe Baugh                FR Highland           20:22.4  6:34  
   11   11  4079 Kaylee Leavitt            FR Highland           20:25.0  6:35  
   12   12  4176 Eliza Elcock              SR Mountain View      20:26.1  6:35  
   13   13  3953 Natalia Medina            SO Casteel            20:29.3  6:36  
   14       4152 Josie Mejia               SR Higley             20:33.4  6:37  
   15   14  4173 Tessa Christensen         SO Mountain View      20:43.5  6:41  
   16   15  4082 Sophie Mann               JR Highland           20:51.0  6:43  
   17       4307 Kyra Floyd                SR Pusch Ridge        20:57.8  6:45  
   18   16  3949 Sydnee Elliott            SR Casteel            20:59.5  6:46  
   19   17  3951 Celedonia Jensen          SO Casteel            21:05.3  6:48  
   20   18  4277 Isabella Schaller         JR Perry              21:07.9  6:49  
   21   19  4085 Kathryn Sewell            JR Highland           21:12.2  6:50  
   22   20  4009 Kimberly Musgrave         JR Corona del Sol     21:12.6  6:50  
   23   21  4000 Paige Davies-Boerner      SO Corona del Sol     21:13.8  6:50  
   24   22  4006 Ashley Lutes              SR Corona del Sol     21:17.9  6:52  
   25   23  3952 Olivia Jensen             FR Casteel            21:24.6  6:54  
   26   24  3910 Remi Stubbs               SO Campo Verde        21:27.0  6:55  
   27   25  4271 Kristyna Mkejnkova        SR Perry              21:37.2  6:58  
   28   26  4347 Kayla Truax               SO Shadow Ridge       21:39.7  6:59  
   29   27  4193 Regina Raimo              JR Mountain View      21:40.2  6:59  
   30   28  4377 Kate Renwick              SR Williams Field     21:40.6  6:59  
   31   29  4202 Lindsay Welch             JR Mountain View      21:43.6  7:00  
   32   30  4185 Emily Lish                JR Mountain View      21:50.7  7:02  
   33   31  4175 Anna Elcock               JR Mountain View      21:54.2  7:03  
   34   32  4004 Sloan Guess               FR Corona del Sol     22:10.2  7:09  
   35   33  4199 Lily Smithson             SO Mountain View      22:21.0  7:12  
   36   34  4343 Olivia Scroggins          FR Shadow Ridge       22:40.6  7:18  
   37   35  4337 Rachel Bethancourt        JR Shadow Ridge       22:52.6  7:22  
   38   36  3995 Ashlinn Aguayo            SR Corona del Sol     22:57.7  7:24  
   39   37  3954 Jacqueline Reynolds       FR Casteel            22:58.4  7:24  
   40       4151 Lucy Lines                SR Higley             22:59.8  7:25  
   41   38  4001 Sachiko Devine            SR Corona del Sol     23:00.0  7:25  
   42       4145 Addison Bisceglie         FR Higley             23:02.7  7:26  
   43   39  4346 Rachel Theis              JR Shadow Ridge       23:03.7  7:26  
   44   40  4003 Maria Gonzales            SO Corona del Sol     23:09.0  7:28  
   45   41  4376 Haley Lakin               SR Williams Field     23:16.2  7:30  
   46   42  4344 Bailey Smith              SR Shadow Ridge       23:21.6  7:32  
   47   43  4262 Ella Adams                SO Perry              23:23.4  7:32  
   48   44  4336 Mackenzie Bethancourt     JR Shadow Ridge       23:28.2  7:34  
   49   45  3906 Maddy Reising             SO Campo Verde        23:29.5  7:34  
   50   46  3911 Erin Syring               JR Campo Verde        23:33.6  7:35  
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Event 3  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       4249 McKenna Martin            SO North Phoenix      24:00.5  7:44  
   52   47  4373 Kinsey Gyolai             FR Williams Field     24:03.4  7:45  
   53   48  4372 Veronica Entley           FR Williams Field     24:07.6  7:46  
   54       4309 Madison Grizzle           SO Pusch Ridge        24:15.8  7:49  
   55       4306 Journey Fleishman         SR Pusch Ridge        24:24.3  7:52  
   56   49  4369 Belen Besich              JR Williams Field     25:03.0  8:04  
   57   50  4263 Riley Ankenbauer          FR Perry              25:08.0  8:06  
   58       3890 Abigail Matsuyoshi        JR Ben Franklin       25:15.6  8:08  
   59   51  3901 Kayli Castleton           SO Campo Verde        25:17.7  8:09  
   60   52  4341 Juliana Jordan            SR Shadow Ridge       25:18.7  8:09  
   61   53  3904 Haley McKern              SR Campo Verde        25:35.6  8:15  
   62       4251 Aleksandra Reno           SO North Phoenix      25:42.2  8:17  
   63   54  4378 Dylin Rigby               SR Williams Field     26:44.7  8:37  
   64   55  4370 Kendal Bonjour            FR Williams Field     27:33.6  8:53  
   65   56  3909 Lizzie Stone              FR Campo Verde        28:46.8  9:16  
   66       4314 Jillian Thomas            SR Pusch Ridge        31:32.7 10:10  
   67       4250 Dagny McCrory             SR North Phoenix      33:47.2 10:53  
   68       4248 Raegan Kusnell            FR North Phoenix      42:48.4 13:47  
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                     Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    30  Highland                    (  19:39.5  1:38:17.5   1:23.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4053 Emma Baugh             JR   19:01.2 
  2      2   4056 Kayla Case             JR   19:02.8 
  3      6   4084 Lindsay Schlink        JR   19:26.1 
  4     10   4052 Cloe Baugh             FR   20:22.4 
  5     11   4079 Kaylee Leavitt         FR   20:25.0 
  6   ( 15)  4082 Sophie Mann            JR   20:51.0 
  7   ( 19)  4085 Kathryn Sewell         JR   21:12.2 
 
  2.    57  Casteel                     (  20:17.0  1:41:25.0   1:54.3) 
========================================== 
  1      4   3950 Jadyn Herron-Jonap     SR   19:11.0 
  2      7   3956 Kyah Zurek             SO   19:39.9 
  3     13   3953 Natalia Medina         SO   20:29.3 
  4     16   3949 Sydnee Elliott         SR   20:59.5 
  5     17   3951 Celedonia Jensen       SO   21:05.3 
  6   ( 23)  3952 Olivia Jensen          FR   21:24.6 
  7   ( 37)  3954 Jacqueline Reynolds    FR   22:58.4 
 
  3.    65  Perry                       (  20:28.9  1:42:24.2   2:13.2) 
========================================== 
  1      5   4275 Alexis Pagel           JR   19:24.0 
  2      8   4270 Sara Jones             SO   20:05.7 
  3      9   4278 Sydney Stevens         SR   20:09.4 
  4     18   4277 Isabella Schaller      JR   21:07.9 
  5     25   4271 Kristyna Mkejnkova     SR   21:37.2 
  6   ( 43)  4262 Ella Adams             SO   23:23.4 
  7   ( 50)  4263 Riley Ankenbauer       FR   25:08.0 
 
  4.   112  Mountain View Mesa          (  21:16.9  1:46:24.1   1:24.6) 
========================================== 
  1     12   4176 Eliza Elcock           SR   20:26.1 
  2     14   4173 Tessa Christensen      SO   20:43.5 
  3     27   4193 Regina Raimo           JR   21:40.2 
  4     29   4202 Lindsay Welch          JR   21:43.6 
  5     30   4185 Emily Lish             JR   21:50.7 
  6   ( 31)  4175 Anna Elcock            JR   21:54.2 
  7   ( 33)  4199 Lily Smithson          SO   22:21.0 
 
  5.   131  Corona del Sol              (  21:46.5  1:48:52.2   1:45.1) 
========================================== 
  1     20   4009 Kimberly Musgrave      JR   21:12.6 
  2     21   4000 Paige Davies-Boerner   SO   21:13.8 
  3     22   4006 Ashley Lutes           SR   21:17.9 
  4     32   4004 Sloan Guess            FR   22:10.2 
  5     36   3995 Ashlinn Aguayo         SR   22:57.7 
  6   ( 38)  4001 Sachiko Devine         SR   23:00.0 
  7   ( 40)  4003 Maria Gonzales         SO   23:09.0 
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                     Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   169  Campo Verde                 (  22:35.3  1:52:56.4   6:09.1) 
========================================== 
  1      3   3903 Clara Jones            SO   19:08.6 
  2     24   3910 Remi Stubbs            SO   21:27.0 
  3     45   3906 Maddy Reising          SO   23:29.5 
  4     46   3911 Erin Syring            JR   23:33.6 
  5     51   3901 Kayli Castleton        SO   25:17.7 
  6   ( 53)  3904 Haley McKern           SR   25:35.6 
  7   ( 56)  3909 Lizzie Stone           FR   28:46.8 
 
  7.   176  Shadow Ridge                (  22:43.7  1:53:38.2   1:41.9) 
========================================== 
  1     26   4347 Kayla Truax            SO   21:39.7 
  2     34   4343 Olivia Scroggins       FR   22:40.6 
  3     35   4337 Rachel Bethancourt     JR   22:52.6 
  4     39   4346 Rachel Theis           JR   23:03.7 
  5     42   4344 Bailey Smith           SR   23:21.6 
  6   ( 44)  4336 Mackenzie Bethancourt  JR   23:28.2 
  7   ( 52)  4341 Juliana Jordan         SR   25:18.7 
 
  8.   213  Williams Field              (  23:38.2  1:58:10.8   3:22.4) 
========================================== 
  1     28   4377 Kate Renwick           SR   21:40.6 
  2     41   4376 Haley Lakin            SR   23:16.2 
  3     47   4373 Kinsey Gyolai          FR   24:03.4 
  4     48   4372 Veronica Entley        FR   24:07.6 
  5     49   4369 Belen Besich           JR   25:03.0 
  6   ( 54)  4378 Dylin Rigby            SR   26:44.7 
  7   ( 55)  4370 Kendal Bonjour         FR   27:33.6 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Higley                      
          4152 Josie Mejia SR,  4151 Lucy Lines SR,  4145 Addison Bisceglie FR 
 
Pusch Ridge Christian       
          4307 Kyra Floyd SR,  4309 Madison Grizzle SO,  4306 Journey Fleishman SR,  4314 
Jillian Thomas SR 
 
North Phoenix Prep          
          4249 McKenna Martin SO,  4251 Aleksandra Reno SO,  4250 Dagny McCrory SR,  4248 
Raegan Kusnell FR 
 
Benjamin Franklin           
          3890 Abigail Matsuyoshi JR 
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Event 4  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4215 Brady Eagar               SR Mountain View      15:48.5  5:06  
    2    2  4390 Noah Plaza                SR Williams Field     15:53.5  5:07  
    3    3  4256 Thomas Koska              SR North Phoenix      16:00.8  5:10  
    4    4  4131 Crewe Resendez            SO Highland           16:24.4  5:17  
    5    5  4044 Tyler Tisinger            JR Corona del Sol     16:31.7  5:20  
    6    6  3925 Mitchell Jones            JR Campo Verde        16:35.3  5:21  
    7    7  4095 Mason Ashby               JR Highland           16:39.3  5:22  
    8    8  4360 Andrew Retzlaff           JR Shadow Ridge       16:45.2  5:24  
    9    9  4320 Myles Floyd               SO Pusch Ridge        16:45.8  5:24  
   10   10  4143 Lucas Witcher             SO Highland           16:52.3  5:26  
   11   11  3929 Ryan McGrath              SR Campo Verde        16:53.0  5:27  
   12   12  4093 Jonah Alexander           JR Highland           16:54.2  5:27  
   13   13  3914 Martin Breinholt          JR Campo Verde        16:55.7  5:27  
   14   14  4362 Erik Winter               SR Shadow Ridge       17:00.6  5:29  
   15   15  4225 David Judd                JR Mountain View      17:01.4  5:29  
   16   16  4142 Wyatt Williams            SR Highland           17:01.9  5:29  
   17   17  4224 Bradley Jensen            SR Mountain View      17:04.0  5:30  
   18   18  4111 Josh Howard               JR Highland           17:07.4  5:31  
   19   19  4226 Tyler Judd                JR Mountain View      17:08.0  5:31  
   20   20  4141 Timothy Willford          SO Highland           17:09.1  5:32  
   21   21  4209 Griffin Arnett            JR Mountain View      17:16.9  5:34  
   22   22  3942 Caleb Weaver              JR Campo Verde        17:19.3  5:35  
   23   23  4211 Connor Chaffee            JR Mountain View      17:28.9  5:38  
   24   24  4218 Andrew Gardiner           SR Mountain View      17:31.9  5:39  
   25   25  4384 Sheamus Dike              SO Williams Field     17:35.8  5:40  
   26   26  4350 Jacob Bacome              SR Shadow Ridge       17:36.0  5:40  
   27       3992 Jd Ouellette              JR Chandler Prep      17:43.0  5:43  
   28   27  4351 Jackson Bland             JR Shadow Ridge       17:44.4  5:43  
   29   28  4155 Harrison Bennon           JR Higley             17:47.2  5:44  
   30   29  4389 Richard Perez             SO Williams Field     17:49.0  5:45  
   31   30  4359 Noah Levin                SO Shadow Ridge       17:50.6  5:45  
   32   31  4357 Elijah Levin              SR Shadow Ridge       17:52.2  5:46  
   33   32  4260 Jonah Pearson             SO North Phoenix      17:52.2  5:46  
   34   33  4349 Curtis Aguirre            JR Shadow Ridge       17:52.3  5:46  
   35   34  4288 Thomas Gauerke            JR Perry              18:00.1  5:48  
   36   35  4287 Sean Flynn                SR Perry              18:12.4  5:52  
   37   36  4328 Zachary Albanese          SO Seton Catholic     18:21.7  5:55  
   38   37  4334 Josh Morris               SR Seton Catholic     18:27.5  5:57  
   39   38  4025 Gabriel Gonzales          JR Corona del Sol     18:28.9  5:57  
   40   39  4297 Timothy Ortiz             SO Perry              18:29.3  5:58  
   41   40  3934 Anthony Pishos            SR Campo Verde        18:29.6  5:58  
   42   41  4284 Tre Chacon                JR Perry              18:31.2  5:58  
   43   42  3962 Andrew Colbourne          SR Casteel            18:35.2  5:59  
   44   43  4032 Gian Martinez-Richards    SR Corona del Sol     18:36.7  6:00  
   45   44  4161 Anthony Jones             SR Higley             18:44.0  6:02  
   46   45  4038 Callum Rohrer             SR Corona del Sol     18:48.9  6:04  
   47       3983 Peter Chang               JR Chandler Prep      18:50.4  6:04  
   48   46  3960 Gibson Calamia            JR Casteel            18:53.4  6:05  
   49   47  3943 Nate Young                JR Campo Verde        18:56.2  6:06  
   50   48  3921 Evan Hankinson            JR Campo Verde        18:58.5  6:07  
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Event 4  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   49  4319 Kegan Dorschner           SO Pusch Ridge        19:02.1  6:08  
   52   50  4300 Maxwell Waldron           JR Perry              19:02.3  6:08  
   53   51  4383 Jack Bradley              FR Williams Field     19:04.0  6:09  
   54   52  4022 Diego Frausto             JR Corona del Sol     19:04.6  6:09  
   55   53  3964 Max Crockett              FR Casteel            19:09.7  6:11  
   56   54  3966 Brightn Hatch             JR Casteel            19:10.7  6:11  
   57   55  4296 Zach Needham              SR Perry              19:16.2  6:13  
   58   56  3965 Joshua Glass              FR Casteel            19:32.1  6:18  
   59   57  4252 Kaden Duryea              SO North Phoenix      19:34.2  6:18  
   60   58  4281 Grant Bergeson            SO Perry              19:37.4  6:19  
   61   59  4164 Ethan Morgan              JR Higley             19:49.1  6:23  
   62   60  4317 Isaiah Aranda             FR Pusch Ridge        19:49.9  6:23  
   63       3994 Ricardo Uscola            FR Chandler Prep      19:52.5  6:24  
   64   61  4333 Emilio Llanas             SO Seton Catholic     19:53.0  6:24  
   65   62  4046 Sean Waters               SO Corona del Sol     19:55.7  6:25  
   66   63  4048 Zachary Wiesner           SO Corona del Sol     20:08.4  6:29  
   67   64  4330 Santiago Gamez            SR Seton Catholic     20:14.7  6:31  
   68   65  4386 Caymn Hahn                FR Williams Field     20:19.3  6:33  
   69   66  4391 Cayden Ray                FR Williams Field     20:21.1  6:33  
   70       3898 Caleb Wood                JR Ben Franklin       20:21.3  6:34  
   71   67  4322 Logan Leister             SO Pusch Ridge        20:26.4  6:35  
   72   68  4258 Aaron Osborne             SO North Phoenix      20:36.5  6:38  
   73       3987 Josef Iker                FR Chandler Prep      20:36.6  6:39  
   74   69  4327 Cal Wixon                 FR Pusch Ridge        20:52.3  6:44  
   75   70  4157 Christopher Fernandez     SR Higley             21:12.6  6:50  
   76   71  4255 Gage Kloft                SO North Phoenix      21:22.4  6:53  
   77   72  4329 Samuel Bartoszek          JR Seton Catholic     21:31.7  6:56  
   78       3897 Jackson Webb              SO Ben Franklin       21:36.3  6:58  
   79   73  4257 Truman Nack               JR North Phoenix      21:43.4  7:00  
   80       3893 Calo Arnold               JR Ben Franklin       21:50.1  7:02  
   81   74  4166 Spencer Pospisil          JR Higley             22:15.1  7:10  
   82   75  4318 David Booker              SO Pusch Ridge        22:29.3  7:15  
   83   76  4158 Seth Giles                FR Higley             22:38.2  7:18  
   84   77  4168 Jackson Sluiter           SR Higley             22:59.0  7:24  
   85   78  4323 Hayden Picton             FR Pusch Ridge        23:20.8  7:31  
   86   79  4331 Ethan Kralik              FR Seton Catholic     23:32.9  7:35  
   87       3895 Carter Kleinman           FR Ben Franklin       24:20.3  7:51  
   88   80  4332 Ryan Kralik               JR Seton Catholic     24:26.3  7:52  
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                      Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    49  Highland                    (  16:46.5  1:23:52.1   0:37.5) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4131 Crewe Resendez         SO   16:24.4 
  2      7   4095 Mason Ashby            JR   16:39.3 
  3     10   4143 Lucas Witcher          SO   16:52.3 
  4     12   4093 Jonah Alexander        JR   16:54.2 
  5     16   4142 Wyatt Williams         SR   17:01.9 
  6   ( 18)  4111 Josh Howard            JR   17:07.4 
  7   ( 20)  4141 Timothy Willford       SO   17:09.1 
 
  2.    73  Mountain View Mesa          (  16:51.8  1:24:18.8   1:28.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4215 Brady Eagar            SR   15:48.5 
  2     15   4225 David Judd             JR   17:01.4 
  3     17   4224 Bradley Jensen         SR   17:04.0 
  4     19   4226 Tyler Judd             JR   17:08.0 
  5     21   4209 Griffin Arnett         JR   17:16.9 
  6   ( 23)  4211 Connor Chaffee         JR   17:28.9 
  7   ( 24)  4218 Andrew Gardiner        SR   17:31.9 
 
  3.    92  Campo Verde                 (  17:14.6  1:26:12.9   1:54.3) 
========================================== 
  1      6   3925 Mitchell Jones         JR   16:35.3 
  2     11   3929 Ryan McGrath           SR   16:53.0 
  3     13   3914 Martin Breinholt       JR   16:55.7 
  4     22   3942 Caleb Weaver           JR   17:19.3 
  5     40   3934 Anthony Pishos         SR   18:29.6 
  6   ( 47)  3943 Nate Young             JR   18:56.2 
  7   ( 48)  3921 Evan Hankinson         JR   18:58.5 
 
  4.   105  Shadow Ridge                (  17:23.4  1:26:56.8   1:05.4) 
========================================== 
  1      8   4360 Andrew Retzlaff        JR   16:45.2 
  2     14   4362 Erik Winter            SR   17:00.6 
  3     26   4350 Jacob Bacome           SR   17:36.0 
  4     27   4351 Jackson Bland          JR   17:44.4 
  5     30   4359 Noah Levin             SO   17:50.6 
  6   ( 31)  4357 Elijah Levin           SR   17:52.2 
  7   ( 33)  4349 Curtis Aguirre         JR   17:52.3 
 
  5.   172  Williams Field              (  18:08.4  1:30:41.6   4:25.8) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4390 Noah Plaza             SR   15:53.5 
  2     25   4384 Sheamus Dike           SO   17:35.8 
  3     29   4389 Richard Perez          SO   17:49.0 
  4     51   4383 Jack Bradley           FR   19:04.0 
  5     65   4386 Caymn Hahn             FR   20:19.3 
  6   ( 66)  4391 Cayden Ray             FR   20:21.1 
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                      Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   183  Corona del Sol              (  18:18.2  1:31:30.8   2:32.9) 
========================================== 
  1      5   4044 Tyler Tisinger         JR   16:31.7 
  2     38   4025 Gabriel Gonzales       JR   18:28.9 
  3     43   4032 Gian Martinez-Richards SR   18:36.7 
  4     45   4038 Callum Rohrer          SR   18:48.9 
  5     52   4022 Diego Frausto          JR   19:04.6 
  6   ( 62)  4046 Sean Waters            SO   19:55.7 
  7   ( 63)  4048 Zachary Wiesner        SO   20:08.4 
 
  7.   199  Perry                       (  18:27.1  1:32:15.3   1:02.2) 
========================================== 
  1     34   4288 Thomas Gauerke         JR   18:00.1 
  2     35   4287 Sean Flynn             SR   18:12.4 
  3     39   4297 Timothy Ortiz          SO   18:29.3 
  4     41   4284 Tre Chacon             JR   18:31.2 
  5     50   4300 Maxwell Waldron        JR   19:02.3 
  6   ( 55)  4296 Zach Needham           SR   19:16.2 
  7   ( 58)  4281 Grant Bergeson         SO   19:37.4 
 
  8.   231  North Phoenix Prep          (  19:05.3  1:35:26.1   5:21.6) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4256 Thomas Koska           SR   16:00.8 
  2     32   4260 Jonah Pearson          SO   17:52.2 
  3     57   4252 Kaden Duryea           SO   19:34.2 
  4     68   4258 Aaron Osborne          SO   20:36.5 
  5     71   4255 Gage Kloft             SO   21:22.4 
  6   ( 73)  4257 Truman Nack            JR   21:43.4 
 
  9.   251  Casteel                     (  19:04.3  1:35:21.1   0:56.9) 
========================================== 
  1     42   3962 Andrew Colbourne       SR   18:35.2 
  2     46   3960 Gibson Calamia         JR   18:53.4 
  3     53   3964 Max Crockett           FR   19:09.7 
  4     54   3966 Brightn Hatch          JR   19:10.7 
  5     56   3965 Joshua Glass           FR   19:32.1 
 
 10.   254  Pusch Ridge Christian       (  19:23.3  1:36:56.5   4:06.5) 
========================================== 
  1      9   4320 Myles Floyd            SO   16:45.8 
  2     49   4319 Kegan Dorschner        SO   19:02.1 
  3     60   4317 Isaiah Aranda          FR   19:49.9 
  4     67   4322 Logan Leister          SO   20:26.4 
  5     69   4327 Cal Wixon              FR   20:52.3 
  6   ( 75)  4318 David Booker           SO   22:29.3 
  7   ( 78)  4323 Hayden Picton          FR   23:20.8 
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                      Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   270  Seton Catholic              (  19:41.8  1:38:28.6   3:10.0) 
========================================== 
  1     36   4328 Zachary Albanese       SO   18:21.7 
  2     37   4334 Josh Morris            SR   18:27.5 
  3     61   4333 Emilio Llanas          SO   19:53.0 
  4     64   4330 Santiago Gamez         SR   20:14.7 
  5     72   4329 Samuel Bartoszek       JR   21:31.7 
  6   ( 79)  4331 Ethan Kralik           FR   23:32.9 
  7   ( 80)  4332 Ryan Kralik            JR   24:26.3 
 
 12.   275  Higley                      (  19:57.6  1:39:48.0   4:27.9) 
========================================== 
  1     28   4155 Harrison Bennon        JR   17:47.2 
  2     44   4161 Anthony Jones          SR   18:44.0 
  3     59   4164 Ethan Morgan           JR   19:49.1 
  4     70   4157 Christopher Fernandez  SR   21:12.6 
  5     74   4166 Spencer Pospisil       JR   22:15.1 
  6   ( 76)  4158 Seth Giles             FR   22:38.2 
  7   ( 77)  4168 Jackson Sluiter        SR   22:59.0 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Chandler Preparatory        
          3992 Jd Ouellette JR,  3983 Peter Chang JR,  3994 Ricardo Uscola FR,  3987 
Josef Iker FR 
 
Benjamin Franklin           
          3898 Caleb Wood JR,  3897 Jackson Webb SO,  3893 Calo Arnold JR,  3895 Carter 
Kleinman FR 
 


